
dep

west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57'^ Street. S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.gov

Wednesday, January 26, 2022

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

JAY-BEE OIL & GAS, INC.

16 SOUTH AVEW

STE 118

CRANFORD, NJ 07016

Re: Permit approval for P6S3U
47-073-02604-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:

Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

'jam

P6S3-1

BILi
47i

New Drill

1/26/2022

r-oo-oo

Promoting a healthy environment.

01/28/2022



dep

west Virginia department of envlronmentol protection

Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

601 57*^ Street SE, Charleston, WV 25304 Randall M. Albert, Chairman
304-414-1239 dep.wv.gov

January 10,2022

Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Application for Deep Well Permit - API #47-073-02604

COMPANY: Jav-Bee Oil & Gas. Inc.

FARM: Billv D. Hanlin P6S3U

COUNTY: Plcasants DISTRICT: Union QUAD: Bens Run

The deep well review of the application for the above company is Approved to drill to TVenton for
Point Pleasant completion.

The applicant has complied with the provision of Chapter 22C-9, of the Code of West Virginia, nineteen
hundred and thirty-one (1931), as amended, Oil and Gas Conservation Commission as follows:

1. Comments to Notice of Deviation filed? Yes, withdrawn prior to hearing.

2. Provided a certified copy of duly acknowledged and recorded consent and easement form from all
surface owners? Yes

3. Provided a tabulation of all deep wells within one mile of the proposed location, including the

API number of all deep wells: 47-073-2602; 47-073-02502; 47-073-02593; 47-073-02587;
47-073-02595; 47-073-02495; 47-073-02588

4. Provided a plat showing that the productive interval of the well meets the requirements of the

Rules of the Commission W. Va. C.S.R. § 39-1-4.2.

Sincerely,

.  /O^
Susan Rose

Administrator

01/28/2022



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Viigmia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows die OfiSce of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
pamit Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to t^ specified nermit

1.

cx)NDrnoNs

This proposed activi^ may require peimit coverage frnn the United States Army Corps of Bngineeis
O^ACE). Through this pennit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USAGE regarding this proposed

2. STthe operator encountm an unandciiMted void, or an anticipated void at an dqith, the op^ator
shall notii^^ the inqiectcn' within 24 hours. Modificatimis to the casing program may be necessary to cnmpty
with W. Va. Co<te § 22-6A-Sa (12), vdifch requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of the void, and mstnllmg a minfannm of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below fee bottom of fee void or install less than twenty
(20) feet of casing below fee bottom of fee void.

3. When compacting fills, each lilt before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and fee
moisture content of fee fill material shall be within limits as detennined by fee Standard Proctor Density test
of fee ad^ soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratoiy
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Efibit, to achieve 95 % compaction of fee optimum
dNishy. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall mstall sign^ per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included In feeir approved
water management plan wifein 24 hours of water managemmt plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered wife fee Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
con^(^ and plugged in accordance wife fee standards of fee Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled fFat^ Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R-19. Operator is to contact fee Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu ofplugging, fee operator may transfer fee well to fee surfoce
owner upon agreement of fee parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of fee water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of fee drinking well owner prior to operating fee water
suppty well.

6. Pursuant to fee requirements pertaining to fee sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs fee operator
shall, no latm- than thirty (30) days after receipt of anatytical date provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users vdio may have requested surii analyses.

7. 24 hours prior to fee inltiaticni of the completion process fee opoalor shall notity fee Chief or his designee.

8. During fee completion process fee operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
fee riiief or his designee immediatety.

9. If any explosion or otto* accidoit causing loss of life or smous pmsonal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or hs contractor shall give notice, stating fee paiticulais of fee
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and fee Chie^ within 24 hours of said

10. During fee casing and cementing process, in fee event cemoit does not letum to fee suriace, fee oil and eas
mspector shall be notified wifedn 24 hours.

01/28/2022



API Numben

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. peoperato-shaB provide to llie Office ofOil and Clas the dates ofeadiofthe following wiihiD 30 daw of
their ocoiuieuce: conqiletion of coastnttlfam of the well pad, cmnmeiieeinmt of drilliiio nf *iiiii«.
coiiqileti(»iofaiiyotherpeiiiiittedweUwoil(,aiidcoiiipletioaof1hewelL Suchnotioeahallbeiirovidedbv^
sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.

01/28/2022



WW-6B

(04/15)
API NO. 47-073

OPERATOR WELL NO. pos3"

Well Pad Name: po

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc. 24610 Pleasants McKim Bens Run 7.5'

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: P6S3U Well Pad Name: P8

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Billy D. Hanlln Public Road Access: Mt. PiGasant Road

4) Elevation, current ground: 887*

5) Well Type (a) Gas X
Other

Elevation, proposed post-construction: 887'

Oil Underground Storage

(b)IfGas Shallow Deep

Horizontal

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes 5/Z4>/2^
7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):

UBca- t0.18g Depth, ZSff ThIctaieM. 6000 p«t Tiwiton: 10.481' Depth Thlebww. ISff TMdams. 0OOO psi

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 10.215' TVD, 10,196' TVD (Horizontal section)
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Trenton (TVD) Utica (Horizontal)

0) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 19,099'

1) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 7,941.3'

2) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 127'

3) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: API 47-073-00542 Freshwater, 47-073-00836 Saltwater, 47-073-00099 Coal

4) Approximate Saltwater Depths: N/A

5) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: N/A received

i/

6) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): N/A

7) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

No X

SEP 1 4 mi

WV Department of
Environmental PrfJife'ctlon

Page 1 of301/28/2022



WW-6B

(04/15)
API NO. 47- 0"

OPERATOR WELL NO.

Well Pad Name: ̂

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

M

New

or

Used

Grade
Weight per ft.

(lb/ft)
FOOTAGE: For

DrUling fft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

mi

CEMENT:

Fill-up
rcu. flvcts

Conductor 26 New H40 202 lb./ft. 30'

CO
o

GTS 49 Cu.Ft.

Surface 18 5/8 New K55 87.5 lb./ft. 300' 300' / GTS 375 Cu. Ft.

Intermediate 1 13 3/8 New J55 61 lb./ft. 1.800' 1,800' / CIS 1,250 Cu. FL

Intermediate 2 9 5/8 New HCP110 47 IbVft. 7,100' 7,100* ^ GTS 2,224 Cu. Ft.

Production 51/2 New P110 23 lb./ft. 19,099' 19.099' CwAI^SOO (Kt Inn autMi

Tubing N/A

Liners N/A

7:010s/24>/t/

TYPE

Size fin'i
Wellbore

Diameter Cin'i

Wall

Thickness

(in)

Burst Pressure

(psi)

Anticipated
Max. Internal

Pressure (osi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

(cu. ft/k)

Conductor 26 30 .375 N/A 50 Class A 1.18-1.20

Surface 18 5/8 24 .435 2,250 1,000 Glass A 1.18-1.20

Intermediate 1 13 3/8 171/2 .480 3,090 1,500 Class A 1.18-1.24

Intermediate 2 9 5/8 12 1/4 .472 9,440 2,000 Class A 1.18-3.00

Production 51/2 7 7/8 .415 16,800 2,500 Type 1 Cement 1.36-2.08

Tubing N/A

Liners N/A

PACKERS

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 1 4 2021

WV Departmant of
Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set*

N/A

N/A

N/A

Environmental Piotecflon

J'age 2 of 301/28/2022



WW-6B API NO. 47- 073

{10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. p6S3U

Well Pad Name: w

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill vertical section of this well into the Trenton for logging purposes and to gather information. After
that is complete we will plug back the well with a solid cement plug fro TO to KOP, effectively plugging
the Trenton formation, and drill a Horizontal section through the Point Pleasant formation.

5/z4>/ZJ y

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

H-/-200' per stage using 8,000bbls of water per stage and approximately 180,000-200,OOOIbs. of sand
Friction reducer at a 1 .Ogpt ratio Scale inhibitor at a .25gpt ratio biocide for prevention of bacteria
growth at a .25gpt ratio and 2,000 gallons of 15% acid @ 70-80BPM with pressure ranging from 6,000
to 11 ,OOOPSI. The use of a gelling agent and a breaker may be used if needed throughout the
fracturing process. Water and sand will make sure approximately 99% of the fluid used to stimulate
with.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 14.13

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 10-32

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

Conductor: None

Surface: 1 on Joint above shoe and then one every 4th joint to surface
Intermediate 2 Strings: 1 on joint above shoe and then on every 4th joint to surface
Production: Horizontal every 42' Spiral Centralizer, Curve - every 84' Spiral Centralizer, Vertical every 500' to surface

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:
Conductor. Class A no additives "^fcCElVED
Surface: Class A. Cement, 2% Caldum Chloride. 1M# flake Office of Oil and Gj
Intemrodiate 1: Class A Cement, Calcium Chlcdda, Bentonite, FP-13L, BA-10A
Intermediate 2: Class A Cement BA-90, Potassium chloride (KCL),MPA-170,R-3, Sodium Metasiicate (SMS), FL-52,ASA-301 rm i j
Production Lead: 50/50 Poz-aas8A-^10%Sa!t-<BWOW)+3%BentoniteH).65% Super R.-20(H0.1%SEC-1(H0.5% Air Cut+0.1%R-1 OCP i 4 7091
Production Tail: 50ffi0Poz-Cla88A+10%SaIl-{BWOW>f3%BentonIte*0.65% Super FL-2C0+0.1%SEC-10+0.5% AirGut+0.1%R-1

Obpyrif)ient of
Environmental Protection

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

Air Hole: 24" 17 1/2" & 12 1/4" - Circulate until clean with air. If soaping, slug then dry.

7 7/8" Hole drilled on fluid for the 5 1/2" casing will be circulated 5-6 bottums up and minimum of 2
heavy weighted sweeps will be pumped to ensure all cuttings are circulated continued until no cuttings
are retrieved.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 3
01/28/2022
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WW-9

(4/16) API Number 47 - 073
Operator's Well No. pesau

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc. Qp Code 26410

Watershed (HUC 10) Middle Island Creek Quadrangle Bens Run 7.5'

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbis of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No I I
Will a pit be used? Yes No 171

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No If so, what ml.?_

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
S/2Ji>/2JLand Application

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 47-085-09721 )

Reuse (at API Number )
OffSite Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain Using Contract Haulers (API 47-085-05151)

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes. Centrifuge Drying Shaker System for Top Hole & Horizontal section

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Air Vertical/Horizontal OBM

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. ABS 40 (Aliphatic Base System)

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Barite, ABS MUL/VIS, Bentone990. CACL2. CalCarb, FLR, Lln>e, Multlflber, Permaseal. Nut Plug

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. l-andfill

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Landfill

-Landfill or offeite name/permit number? MeadowflH/Permit 101219WV

pCTmittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1,2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, bas^ on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment. RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

Company Official Signature_ /low., ̂ -Sad^A
Company Official (Typed Name) Swiger ^ tEP0 4 ?021

Company Official Title Permitting Agent WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Subscribed and swom before me this day of
-—^ , j Official Sea!

Theresa K Ritler s
1113 Patterson Fork Road =

My commission expires ANXQiU lU . S SalemWV 26426 =
1  s My eonvnission expires May 12.2C33 s

iiuiiiiiiiiiiifiiiiniiiiiiiiiitmHiiiiiimiiiiiiuiiiiiiiiir01/28/2022



Form WW-9

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed

Lime ̂ Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 500

Mulch Hay 20

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Operator's Well No. P0S3U

Prevegetation pH 0-0

Temporary

Seed Type lbs/acre

Annual Ryegrass 40

Field Bloomgrass 40

Sudangrass 40

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type

KY Bluegrass

Perennial Ryegrass

lbs/acre

20

Creeping Red Fescue 30

10

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provid^. If Avater from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

Comments:

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Ga.s

SEP 14 2021

WV Department of

Environmental Protection

Title: Oil & Gas Inspectof

Field Reviewed? ( X ) Yes

Date: 5/26/21

JNo

01/28/2022



PROPOSED PSS3UIWW-91 SUPPLEMENTShMt 1
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Office of Oil and Gas
438* t -3X TO -8X GRADE

SEP 14 2021
43S'C OX TO SX IKAIE

WV Department or

Environmental Protectior

CuMrt

Tlmtar/BruiA PB*

TopwB Stochpllt

Sadlmant md Eroaion Control

CMOring Lkn»f (LOO]

Edgo of Rood

Stroom / Ocoln

FMd Foneo

Proporty Una

AOCI -6X TO -t3X GRADE

TOPO SECTION. OPERATOR:

p/tsPAjao nit
JAY8EE OIL 3 CAS MC.
3S70 SHCIOS HLL RO.
CAIRO. WV 263)7

BENS RUN 7.S' Ja-/ 5«
C-' S OAS

DRILLING
Into the future

Mm t S5T5F7couHir
naiMigi. VP
Am jfi-ev PLEASANTS

DRAWN BY PROJcri SCALE

P6S3U 0S-06-202I

01/28/2022
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received
Office ofOiland Gas

S£P 1 4 2021
WV Departmenl oi

tn^ronmentsl Protectionzm9¥s/u^/2j

Cvlvvt

ISmber/BnjRh PS«
TapRoK Stochpila

Sadlnwnt and EroRton Control

CiMring UmlU (LOO)
Edg« of Rood

Straom / Drain
FWd Frhm

Praporty Una

/flnfcwn fftgiM^np /no.
TOPO SECTION: OPEfiATOR;

into the future

BEH5 RUN 7.5' HtEPARMD rOIt
JAYBEE 01 k GAS Nt.
3S10 SHELOS HIL RD.
CAIRO. VFV 26337

aHtWajL rr aBmIVjr/E Aam aa? itasm
COOHIY DlSllX^t

PLEASANTS UNION
DRAWN BY PftOfCT DATE SCALE

J.O.C P«S3U 05-06.2021 NONE

01/28/2022



WW-6A PROPOSED P6S3U SUPPLEMENT PG 1

There appear to be Five { 5 ) possible water sources within 2,000'.

EEK
P6S3U

CENTER
NAD 19;

LAT:39.419044

1076,

into the future

OPSIATOR TOPO SECTION WBJ-NAME

JAYBEE OIL & GAS INC.

3570 Shields Hiii Rd.

Cairo, WV 26337

BENS RUN 7.5' P6S3U

SCALB DA7B

1" = 2000' DATE: 05-05-2021

01/28/2022



P6S3U

WELL

SITE

SAFETY

PLAN

JAY-BEE OIL 8c GAS, INC

received
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 1 4 2021

WV Department of

environmental Protection

Z^M//5/24>/2J

01/28/2022



PG 1 OF 2 FORM WV-6 LATITUDE 39-27-30 N (TH) Top Hole 3,404' Jf
Jf- LATITUDE 39-25-00 N (BH) Bottom Hole 11,793 -

Nates:

1. All tuells within 500' of the horizontal leg
are s/unim onihis plat based upon injbrmation
taken from DSP mapping, uwU plo^s. <k aerial
photos.
Z. Ties to wells and comers are based on State
I\ane Grid North—WV North Zon^ NAD 83.

WE

NUMBER DIRECTION DISTANCE

LI 383*47'E 1,300.4'

L2 S42*05'W 1,097.9'
L3 S48*42'W 443.0'

References:

ar Bed

LL - P6S3U

UNIT BOUNDARY

AREA -

149.3296 ACRES ±

P6S3U

Top Hole
Ceo NAD 83- 39.4f8967 N. 81.035389 W
UTU NAD 8S(lfeters)-4363Z7S.B3 N. 491789.01 S
UTU NAD B3(Feet)-U31Sm.80 N. 1813477.78 S

Landing Point
Geo NAD 83- 39.418148 N. 81.096548 W
UTM NAD 83(MBters)-438318S.0e N. 491688.13 E
UTM NAD 83(Feet)-USI4^Z99 N. 1613160.08 S

— LEGEND —
unit Boundary Line
400' from Bore Path
500' from Bore Path
WeU Lateral

Point Pleasant Legs
udt/iin 3000' (Proposed)

— ■ - — • ■ — Leased Tracts

Surfdce Tracts

rrocts untMn Unit

>2803

DetaU

^^Ro^'^olt
f,36

SZO.y

7 1/2

\siB y''

saz X

\ St8

\S14y

£502^

Bottom Bole

Geo NAD 83- 39.398876 N. 81.083405 W
UTM NAD BS(Uet«rs)-4S81045.13 N. 492818.52 S
UTM NAD 8^Feet)-14307862.22 N. 1616866.42 B

92796

n92795
^ O70089
0090

3

§2803
92800

^6 ,000'(oz§a9)n
(0Z59Zy mS3U

tLocation

92§02 ^ <17
092798 V

92793 13. }jo water wells were fbimi^ ^
799 >2107 636-?/*"^'^*" "f / V

location. No dweUtTi^s or
buitdinys uiere fimnd within
625' from the center of the
proposed pad. No perennial
streams are located within

too' of LCD. No prodxtcing
trout stream is located

within 300' of LOD.
4. All vertical deep wells ithin
3000' A all horizontal deep
wells within 1000' of well bore
path are shown on this ̂ at.

5. WeU # 250Z (25) was
permitted as a deep weU but is
producing in a shallow
formation and is located 4,629'
from the P6SSU lateral.

7 1/8'

TH

<+) DENOTES LOCATION OF VELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

FILE NO

DRAWING NO.,

SCALE

1

1" ̂  2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF

ArniPAPY / in 200

PROVEN SOURCE OF

FLFVATTHN GPS

submeter unit

I THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE RULES
ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

(SIGNED)

R.P.E. 705

T  ll'''.

2  ;• NO. 70S

state OF^^:
'-X-ts-

%,ffONAL

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Division of Environnentai Protection

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DATF May 14. 2021

OPERATOR'S WELL MR. P6S3U
API WELL NO.

47 — 073 — OZ6»5M
WELL TYPE" 01! GAS^LIQUID INJECTION ^WASTE DISPOSA! STATE COUNTY

(IF 'GAS') PRODUCTION-^STORAGE DEEP-Z_SHALLDW
LOCATION! Fl FVATTHN 887.0' WATrp s:MrTl Outlet Middle Island Creek (HUC-IO)

DISTRICT Union rniiMTY Pleasants
QUADRANGI F Bens Run 7 1/2'

SURFACE OWNER BiUy D- HaTdin

PERMIT

ACRFAGF 58.5 Ac.
OIL 8. GAS ROYALTY nWNFP Billu D. HanLin et nJ.

PROPOSED VORKiDRILL .^CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILI FRACTURE OR
STIMULATEL^PLUG OFF OLD FDRMATIDN_PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY).

LEASE ACRFAnr 58.5 Ac.
LEASE NO. P7021

PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATTHN Point Pleasants r^TTMAxpp nFPTN TVD = 10.216'; TMD - 19.099'
WELL OPFRATOR Jay~Bee Oil & Gas. Itic. DESIGNATED AFFKlTigaTidT/ Broda
ADDRESS/72Q Route 22 E. Unwn. NJ 07083 ADDRFSS 3570 Shields Hill M.. Cairo, WV 26337

01/28/2022



PG 2 OF 3

WELL - P6S3U

UNIT BOUNDARY

AREA -

149.3396 ACRES ±

ADJOINING OWNERS TABLE

TRACT >  SURFACE OWNER TAX PARCEL AU(^ It;

SI A MICHAEL WILLIAM HANLIN 07-11-50 58.5

52 B HAE55LEY LAND AND TIMBER. LLC 07-11-53 80.0

S3 C MICHAEL BLAINE BEAGLE 07-11-48 112.25

S4 D CHRISTOPHER G HALL. CURTIS M HALL. MAX HALL & LINDA HALL 04-02-03 84.0

SS E JOHNPRIGGS&BRENDAJ RIGG5 04-04-05 58.5

S6 F JOHN P RIGGS & BRENDA J RIGG5 04-04-01 425.278

S7 G JOHN P RIGGS & BREN DA J RIGGS 04-04-06 39.0

58 H CHRISTOPHER G HALL & CURTIS M HALL 04-04-07 39.5

59 1 CHRISTOPHER G HALL & CURTIS M HALL 04-04-13 42.5

510 DAVID A FLEMING, BRYAN D. FLEMING.

AARON E FLEMING & PATRICK T FLEMING

04-04-23 90.52

511 DAVID FLEMING. BRYAN FLEMING.

PATRICK FLEMING & AARON FLEMING

04-04-15 87.55

512 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DEPT OF COMMERCE,

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

07-15-04 92.0

513 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. DEPTOF COMMERCE.

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

07-15-02 27

514 JAYBEE OIL & GAS INC & GOLDEN EAGLES RESOURCES. LLC 07-15-12 28.944

515 CHRISTOPHER G HALL, CURTIS M HALL, MAX & LINDA HALL 07-11-49 6.36

516 JAYBEE OIL & GAS INC & GOLDEN EAGLES RESOURCES. LLC 07-11-40 62.063

517 CHRISTOPHER G HALL. CURTIS M HALL, MAX & LINDA HALL 07-11-34 38.33

518 CHRISTOPHER G HALL, CURTIS M HALL, MAX & LINDA HALL 04-02-04 10.0

519 JAYBEE OIL & GAS INC & GOLDEN EAGLES RESOURCES, LLC 07-11-35 30.893

520 EDWARD W WILLIAMSON &JEFFERY L WILLIAMSON 07-11-33 14.25

521 PATRICK DEAN SOLE 07-11-26 49.18

522 GRANTHOSKINSON 07-11-22 3.63

523 MICHAEL BLAINE BEAGLE 07-11-21 1.0

524 DEPTOF NATURAL RESOURCES 07-11-22.1 1.37

525 KENNETH G HOLMES, SANDRA K LAMM. ROGER QHOLMES &

RONALDS HOLMES

07-11-25.7 40.88

526 BMB ENTERPRISES, LLC 07-11-01 157.5

527 HEARTWOOD FORESTLAND FUND IV LIMINTED PARTNERSHIP 07-10-18A 600.097

528 JOHNTICE 07-11-51.1 1.0

529 JED BATES & EVELYN BATES 07-11-51 5.564

530 JOHN P RIGGS & BRENDA J RIGGS 04-04-01 65.0

531 JOHN P RIGGS & BRENDA J RIGGS 04-02-05 3.5

532 TIMOTHY W MARTIN & ROBERTA MARTIN.

DARRELL WTINGLER & MILFORD R TINGLER

04-02-01 29.0

533 CHRISTOPHER G HALL. CURTIS M HALL, VICKIE E NAZELROD,

KATHY BAYLESS, ROCKIE HALL. MAX E HALL&JULIE G EFAW

04-02-02 27.5

DstaiX "A- N.T.S.

P.S.
708 njo(A

JMaU "B' N.T.S.
%

Jay Bee
Oil & Gas

DRILLING
into the future

API #1 _

WELL #. -

DISTRICT'^

COUNTY'_

STATE' _

47-073-

P6S3U

IINTHN

PI FA^ANT5:

WV

WELL PLAT

PAGE 2 OF 3

DATE: 05/14/2021

01/28/2022



PG 3 OF 3

WELL - P6S3U

UNIT BOUNDARY

AREA -

149.3396 ACRES ±

District

Tracts Tax Mao/Parcel Lease # Grantor. Lessor. Etc.

A 07-11-50 P7021 Kathy McHenry

A 07-11-50 P7021 Michael William Haniin

A 07-11-50 P7021 Siitstone

y B 07-11-53 P7020 Haessiy Land and Timber, LLC
•y C 07-11-48 P7069 BB Land, LLC

D 04-02-03 P4105 Max & Linda Hall

D 04-02-03 P4105 Christopher Hail

D 04-02-03 P4105 Curtis Hail

E 04-04-05 P4101 The W.J. Elliott Co., inc

F 04-04-01 P4050 John P. & Brenda J. Riggs

F 04-04-01 P4050 Jay-Bee Royalty, LLC purchased

a portion of the interest of John

P. & Brenda J. Riggs
y

G 04-04-06 P4102 The WJ. Elliott Co., Inc
y

H 04-04-07 P4100 Christopher Hall

H 04-04-07 P4100 Curtis Hall

\/ 1 04-04-13 P4103 Hobart A. &TwiiaJ. Isekelt

Jay Bee
Oil & Gas

DRILLING
into the future

□PERATDR'S

WELL P6S3U

DISTRICTi iJNTnN

COUNTY: PLEASANTS

STATE" WV

WELL PLAT

PAGE 3 OF 3

DATE: 05/14/2021
API #
48-073- OZU^H

01/28/2022



07-11-01

^67-11-26.7 }07-11-63 I

I 07-11-60 7-11-21

7-11-221

07-10-18A
X.

07^11-611

n  \ \ \ r /, J.-'
V  \04-02-03 \ y r \,^4-02-01y' „̂, \ \p4-02-0S \ y \

\r A \ \ X 07-11-40 )

'  < \ic>\ /
/  \ X"-'K y%.. y-'^y

\ 04-04-01 \ \\ \ X^-.Ap7-#5-02X

V Vix y' \"-~ ,,--
\  \/\y "-BW. \

IS XX/'^-X^liBrttom

\  V SCALE : r= 2000'
'y -- ' creek ;'n

>■1076

n«MM

\  yV V-"'
Ji \ 04-04-16
4-04-23 \

LEGEND

I  ,

■-- Weil Lateral
Swftiee Tracts

— 600' firm. Bore Path

SCALE : r - 2000'

Jay Bee
Oil & Gas

DRILLING
Into the future

□PERATDR'S
P6S3U

API #«

DISTRICT! UNION

CnUNTYi PLEASANTS

STATE' WV

DATE:
05/06/Z0Z1

500' OFFSET
OPERATOR
EXHIBIT

PAGE 1 OF Z

01/28/2022



Owner & Operator Notices Excluding |ay-Bee for the P6S3U Unit
District Tax Par Tract Name Address aty State Zip

Map eel
n

The Shomo Family Trust

04 04 15 P4104 c/o John R. Shomo 8212 Brentview Court Brentview TN 37027

04 04 15 P4104 Antero Resources Corporation 1615 Wynkoop Street Denver CO 80202

04 04 23 P4077 Bryan Fleming 538 Bluestem Lake Gr^slake IL 60030

04 04 23 P4077 Aaron E Fleming 5222 Jordan Court Tarawe Terrace NC 2B543

04 04 23 P4077 Patrick T. Fleming 4032 N. WolcottAvenue#3R Chicago IL 60613

04 04 23 P4077 David A Fleming 1292 Federal Ridge Road St Marys WV 26170

04 04 23 Alberta McFarland Trust

P4077 Maiy McFarland, Trustee 1547 Lewis Street Charleston WV 25311

04 04 23 P4077 Maiy Lou McFarland 1547 Lewis Street Charleston WV 25311

04 04 23 P4077 Michael G. McFarland 1363 13th Street Huntington WV 25305

Note: All other tracts are controlled by
Jay Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.

Notes: The tnjbrmation on this psge
was fijmished by Jay J^e Oil Si Gas.

Jay Bee
Oil & Gas

DRILLING
into the future

□PERATDR'S

WELL

biSTRICTi UNION

CaUNTYt PLEASANTS

STATEi WV

DATE:
05/06/2021

500' OFFSET
OPERATOR
EXHIBIT

PAGE 2 OF 2

01/28/2022



iteJVmaees;

lATITUDE 39-27-30 ff (TH) Top Hole 3,404' Jf-
^ LATITUDE 39-25-00 N (BH) Bottom Hole 11,793

30" Buck

"92807
PBSSU 92017

er Bed
a2348<I-
V3

DJSTJkNCBNUUBBB DIRBCTION

say^v'B f.300.4

1.097.9'S42VS'ir

S4a'42'W 443.0

F%\ \ -■
W W'

■«A. V\

0035
seo.''

, TT/r

VmV"'n>p Bolt
SCO BAD aa- a9.4a»9f AC atossaea r
STM HiD at(Mdcn}-*'»337aea H. 491789.01 g
mi HAD a»(FMtH4«S1»0.aO M. 1913477.78 t
iffiidino mnt
Cm MID aa- 3

WELL - P6S3U
UNIT BOUNDARY

AREA -
149.3396 ACRES ±

^LE^D-
Unit fioundarv tiiu
400' fnm Bon Mh
500" from Bon PoiH
r«U laicfot

^Aint Acosani lego
wiiAin 3000' (ProfOMd)

— £«aa«d TVoets
-Surface Traeta

fraets itfUMn ITnii
AundoTV

tQ

9.418148 B. 81.098848 W
'imi KtD 8a(lliUn}-4393l9S.0e AC 491889.13 t
an HAD a3(rtatH4ai4l8A99 B. 1813180.08 8
Bettom Bole
Cte BAB 88- 30.308878 B, 81.088408 W
an BAB B3(IMcro)-4Stl048t3 B. 493818.88 8
77V BAD ^rml}~US07e8t38 K 1818886.43 B

S38 S3S V\ \ -\ \ y 'Ku5«2-P

5m \ cjwy

tsnas9

(ozsat)

A.

1. Alt nwUi iviiAin 50O' of the horiatmlal tea
an ohoam ontMs plat basod upon infrrmalion
talecn from DBP mapping. wcU pint* 4r aerial
photo*:
s. Tiea to tooUs and cernora an AoMit on Sta

4. All deep UfUo wUMn 3000'
of tooU 60M path or* shoicn on
tkb 'lis ptot.

te
7 l/S" IAarw Grid Borth-WY Borth Zone BAD OS.

'3. Ho water wells tutn /bund loliftin 280' of the
u«U location. Bo dweUings or buildinps uwre fnmd
urtthin 82S' from the eenter of the proposed pad. No
poranniol stroanu arw locatad toithln 100' of VOD. No
produoinp trout at roam io located within 300' of LOB.

{+) DEWQTES LQCATIGN QT VELL ON UNITED STATES TDPOGRAPHiC HAPS

FILE ND
DRAWING Mn 1
SCALE /'• = 2000'
MINIMUM DEGREE DF
Arrnparv 1 in 200
PROVEN SOURCE DF
ELEVATION __£5§-

svLmeter unit

I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE RULES
ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

<SIGNED).
R.P.E,

. — / rrP c ' 70

L
8

/  HO. 708 }

,,f'evAL
"••lint"**

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Division of Environnental Protection

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

OPERATOR'S WELL N0„
API WELL ND.

2021
pesau

47 — 073 .
WELL TYPEi Oil GAS_^LIQUID INJECTION ^WASTE LISPDSAI STATE COUNTY

(IF 'GAS') PRODUCTIDNX-STORAGE deepXshallow
LOCATION' ri rvaTTHM 887.0' uatfp ■gMFT) OvAlat MidtUe Island Creek (HUC-10)

DISTRICT Union rniiNTY Heasanfs
niiAnPhMni r 5e7ts J?u7i 7 1/2'

SURFACE nwNrp BiXlv D. Hanlin .ACREAGE

PERMIT

 ^8.5 Ac.
OIL & GAS ROYALTY nuKirP BilLy D. Ffardin et al LEASE

LEASE ND, F7021
PROPOSED WQRK'DRILlXCONVERT DRILL DEEPER_REDRILI FRACTURE OR

STIMULATEXPLUG off old FDRMATI0N._PERFGRATE NEW
FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)-

PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET mPMATTRM Point Heasants r^TTMAirn nrPTU TVD = 10.215 : TMD = 19,099
WELL nPFParnp Jav-Bee Oil & Cos. Inc. DESIGNATED t^nrMTjZaTirfv Broda
Annpr^5;f720 Route 22 B. Union. NJ 07083 ATiTipr*??; 3S70 Shields Hill Rd.. Cairo. WV ^337

7^

^^ECEIVED
'■Office of OiJ and Gas

S£P 1 4 2021

_  ̂''partmeni of
environmental Protection

01/28/2022



PQ 2 OF 2

WELL - P6S3U
UNIT BOUNDARY

AREA -

U9.3396 ACRES ±

7Qa' ^

ADJOINING OWNERS TABLE - .

TRACT vC; . SURFACEOWNER TAX PARCEL ACRES

SI A MICHAEL WILLIAM HANLIN 07-11-50 58.5

S2 B HAESSLEYLANDANDTIMBER, U.C 07-11-53 80.0

53 C MICHAEL BLAINEBEAGlf 07-11-48 112.25

S4 D aiRISTOPHERG HALL, CURTIS M KAli. MAX HAa&UNDA HAa 04-02-03 84.0

SS E JOHN ? RIGG5 & BRENDA J RIGG5 04-044)5 58.5

S6 f JOHN P RIGGS & BRENOA J RIGGS 04-04-01 425.278

S7 6 JOHN P RIGGS & BRENDA J RIGGS 04-04-06 39.0

S8 H CHRISTOPHER G HALLSiCURTIS M HAa 04-04-07 39.5

S9 i CHRISTOPHER G HALL& CURTIS M HALL 04-04-13 42.5

SIO DAVID A FLEMING, BRYAN D. FLEMING,

AARON E FaMING & PATRICK TFUMING

04-04-23 90.52

su DAVID FLEMING. BRYAN FUMING,

PATRICK FLEMING & AARON FUMING

04-04-15 B7.SS

S12 STATE0FWESTV1RGINIA,DEPT0F COMMERCE,

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

07-15-04 92.0

S13 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DEPT OF COMMERCE,

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

07-15-02 27

514 JAYBEE OIL & GAS INC & GOLDEN EAGLES RESOURCES, LLC 07-15-U 2a944

SIS CHRISTOPHER G HALL, CURTIS M HALL, MAX ft UNDA HALL 07-11-49 &36

516 JAYBEE OIL & GAS INC & GOLDEN EAGLES RESOURCES. LLC 07-11-40 61063

517 CHRISTOPHER G HALL CURTIS M HALL MAX & UNDA HALL 07-11-34 sass

518 CHRISTOPHER G HAU. CURTIS M HALL MAX & UNDA HALL 04-02-04 10.0

519 JAYBEE OIL& GAS INC & GOLDEN EAGLES RESOURCES, UC 07-11-BS 30.893

520 EDWARDWWILUAMSON&JEFFERYL WILLIAMSON 07-11-33 14.25

521 PATRICK DEAN SOLE 07-11-25 49.18

522 GRANT KOSKINSON 07-11-22 3.63

523 MICHAEL BLAINEBEASLE 07-11-21 1.0

S24 OEPTOF NATURAL RESOURCES 07-11-22.1 1.37

525 KENNETH 6 HOLMES, SANDRA K LAMM, ROGER Q HOLMES &

RONALDS HOLMES

07-11-25.7 40.88

526 BMB ENTERPRISES. LLC 07-ll-0i 1S7.S

527 HEAR7WOOO FORESTLANO FUND IV liMINTED PARTNERSHIP 07-10-18A 600.097

528 JOHNTICE 07-11-51.1 1.0

529 JED BATES & EVELYN BATES 07-11-51 5.564

530 JOHN P HIGGS& BRENDA J RIGGS 04-04-01 65.0

531 JOHN P RIGGS & BRENDAJ RIGGS 04-02-05 3.5

532 TIMOTHY W MARTIN a ROBERT A MARTIN,

DARREa WT1NGUR & MIUORD R TINGIER

04-02-01 29,0

533 CHRISTOPHER G HALL CUfTDS M HAIL VICKIE E NAZELROD,

KATHY BAYLI5S. ROCKIE HALL MAX E IIAa aJULIEG EFAW

04-02-02 27.5

IMa<{ -i- V.T.S.

MaU -ff* H-T.S.

Jay Bee
0«l & Gas

DRILLING
into the future

API #1 -

WELL #> -

DISTRICT.

47-073-

P6S3U

IINTHN

CDUNTY.

STATE' VV

WELL PLAT

PAGE 2 OF 2

DATE: 05/11/2021

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 1 4 2021

WV Department of
ivironmental Protection

01/28/2022



Pleas^ts CoLiijt^
Evelyn Davis? Clerk
Instruflient 640602
O'V02/2O2113 01:18:59 F-H
EASEHEHT
Book 345 F'age 537
Pages Reconlej 4
Recording Cost $ 12.

CERTIFICATE OF CONSENT AND EASEMENT

We, the undecsigned, for vaJLuehle oonsiderable, the recei-pt and

sufficiency of which is heresy acknowledged, being all the owners of the surface

of that certain lot, tract or parcel of land located in Union District,

Pleasants County, State of West Virginia, shown on the attached plat or survey,

or hereby consent and grant an easement, pursuant to West Virginia Code, Section

22C-9-7 (b) (4) and Operating Rule 4.4 of the Rules and Regulations of the West

Virginia Oil and Gas Conservation Commission, to Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc., it

successors or assigns, for the drilling and operation of a deep well for the

production of oil or gas at the location shown on the attached plat or survey.

Executed this day of 2QJA ■

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OP To-Wit

/  VAllh/?L^ a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid
County and State, do hereby certify that E>, I 1 y T>. whose
name is signed to the writing above, bearing date on the day of

■.., ^ 1? C ' f has this day acknowledged the same before me,
in my said County and State.

Given under my hand this day of
RECEIVED

' 20 Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 1 4 2021

My Commission expires on; 1 ^ "7^

This instrument prepared by:
WV Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
601 57th street
Charleston, WV 25304

OFFtCtAL SEAL
NOTARVPUBLIC

i  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
I  HAATTHEWF. GRAVES
F  31S Second Strsef

St. Matyt, West WgWa 26170
My Convnlsslofl Explne Apr. 27.2020

01/28/2022



statement of Consideration for Certificate of Consent and Easement:

The consideration of this consent and easement is zero dollars,

K  • l/iVg. Pres\cia^-^ o f Lcv\c|

Jay-Bee Oil fi Gas, Inc.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF ilirtoha.-o To-Wit

r  . a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid
County and State, do hereby certify that whose name is

signed to the writing above, bearing date on the day of

W.y\i^ r ^0 f has this day acknowledged the same before me,

/  , 20 .

in my said County and State.

Given under my hand this day of

_l I i M 11111111 n 111111M M 11111 M 11111 1111 M M 11

OFFICIAL SEAL =
NOTARY PUBLIC z

ESTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA =
Christopher M. LIndsey =
416 Eastgate Drive =

-  Morgantown, WV 26S08 E
r. My Commission Explrei July 23,2C20 =

Ify Commission expires on:

Consideration Statement prepared by:
Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.
3570 Shields Hill Rd.

Cairo, WV 26337

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 1 4 202!

WV Department of

Environmenta! Protection

01/28/2022



4707302604

V^_6A1 Operator's Well No.
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number (Jrantor, Lessor, etc. (irantee. Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT TO

WW-6A1

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals fit)m local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division ofNatural Resources WV Division of Hi^ways
• U.S. Army Corps of Engineas
• US. Fish and Wildlife Service

•  County Floodplain Coordinator

The ̂ plicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired fi-om the appropriate authority before the affected a9tivity is initiated.

Well Operator: Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.

Natalie Haddix
il::G£iVEU

Land Manager.foiiandGsf.

SEP 14 20Z1

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Page 1 of

01/28/2022



District

Tracts Tax Mao/Parcel Lease # First Middle Last Lessee. Grantee, etc. Rovaltv % Deed Book/Paee

^y A 07-11-50 P7021
Kathy McHenry

BK Land Services and Consulting,

LLC
>12.5% 345/289

A 07-11-50 P7021
Michael William Hanlin

BK Land Services and Consulting,

LLC
>12.5% 345/292

A 07-11-50 P7021 Siltstone/Golden Eagle Jay-Bee Royalty, LLC Own 344/511

y B 07-11-53 P7020 Haessly Land and Timber, LLC BB Land, LLC >12.5% 330/410

y C 07-11-48 P7069 BB Land, LLC BB Land, LLC >12.5% 330/180

D 04-02-03 P4105 Max & Linda Hall BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/236

D 04-02-03 P4105 Christopher Hall BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/233

D 04-02-03 P4105 Curtis Hall BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/233

/

Alliance Petroleum Corporation >12.5% 148/556

E 04-04-05 P4101 The WJ. Elliott Co., Inc BB Land, LLC Assignment 318/62

y F 04-04-01 P4050 John P. & Brenda J. Riggs BB Land, LLC >12.5% 343/5

Jay-Bee Royalty, LLC purchased a

portion of the interest of John P. &

F 04-04-01 P4050 Brenda J. Riggs Jay-Bee Royalty, LLC Own 343/001

Alliance Petroleum Corporation >12.5% 148/556

y G 04-04-06 P4102 The WJ. Elliott Co., Inc BB Land, LLC Assignment 318/62

/ H 04-04-07 P4100 Christopher Hall BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/233

H 04-04-07 P4100 Curtis Hall BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/233

Triad Hunter, LLC >12.5% 158/174

y 1 04-04-13 P4103 Hobart A. & Twila J. Isekeit BB Land, LLC Assignment 310/675
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JAY-BEE OIL & GAS, INC.

September 2, 2021

Permitting Office
Office of Oil and Gas

West Virginia Dept. of Environmental Protection
601 Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: P6S3U Well

Permitting Office:

As you know we have applied for a well permit for the P6S3U Well in Pleasants County, West
Virginia. This pad is located on what we call the P7021 tract. This wellbore does not travel under
any public roads maintained by the WV Department of Highways.

If you would have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to contact our office at the
numbers listed below.

Sincerely,

Natalie Haddix

Land Manager

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 14 ?!)?}

WV Department of

Environmental Protection

3570ShieldsHUIRd, Cairo, WV 26337•Phone304-628-3111'Fax304-628-3119

01/28/2022



WW-6AC

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 09/02/2021 API No. 47- 073

Operator's Well No. possu
Well Pad Name: po

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

———— ss, ss. —
Public Road Access: Mt Pleasant Road
Generally used farm name:

State:

County:
District:

West Vtrginla

Pleasants

Lafayette

Quadrangle: Bens Run 7.5' Billy Hanltn

Watershed: Middle island Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sbcteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article sbt-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served die required parties with the following:

♦PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY
OOG OFFICE USE

^  ' ^ .'ONtY-

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or S NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO □ RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED NOT REQUIRED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or S NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED □ RECEIVED

B 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE □ RECEIVED/
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

NOT REQUIRED

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

B 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION □ RECEIVED

B 5. PUBLIC NOTICE □ RECEIVED

B 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION □ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, tiie operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attach^^^^e^yy;)Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under W^j^i;giQii9^qd$^22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

01/28/2022



WW-6AC

(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given>

THEREFORE, 1 have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that ̂ Wequired under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. 1 certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Natalie Haddix

Wei I Operator: Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.

By:

Its:

Telephone: 304-628-3111

Land Manager

Address: 3570 Shields Hill Road

Cairo, WV 26337

Facsimile: 304-628-3119

Email: nhaddix@jaybeeoil.com

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Emily Dawn Potesta

314 Maryland Ave
Nutter Fort, WV 26301

My Commission Expires November 10. 2025

Subsc^ed and sworii ̂sfbre me this 2nd day of September. 2021 ^

Notary Public

My Commission Expires_ Nov 10,2016

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements. Including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDprivacvofficer@wv.gov.

received

Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 14 ?02l

WV Department of

Environmental Protection

01/28/2022



WW-6A API NO. 47- 0^3
(9_13) OPERATOR WELL NO. P6S3U

Well Pad Name: _P6

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 0/2/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 0/12/2021

Notice of:

13 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

n PERSONAL 13 REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice 0 WSSP Notice 0E&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Michael Haniln Name:
Address: 2447 n Reasants Hwy, st Marys, wv 26i 70 Address:

Name: □ COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name:

Address:
0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: see Attached List 0 SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name: see attached 'Exhibit 2A*
Name: Address:
Address:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

-  RECEIVEC
Office of Oil and Gas

*PIease attach additional forms if necessary

WV Departmont of
Environmenia! Protection

01/28/2022



WW-6A API NO. 47- 073
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. P6S3U

Well Pad Name: P6

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57"' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/pages/defauit.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well padJC|t|^^t one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, .2pi2,"c^|^,tfV^ti^
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by(th^^r|ta^^t
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration toaadress the items

WV ot
Envircninontal Protection
01/28/2022



WW-6A API NO. 47-073
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO, P6S3U

Well Pad Name: P6

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fî sh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time fi'ame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water suj^ly or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water simply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretaiy as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at: RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection crp i j «««.
601 57'^ St. SE ^
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450 r- Department of

Environmental Protection
Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

01/28/2022



WW-6A APINO.47>073 -
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. P6S3U

Well Pad Name: P6

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously Issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 1 4 7021

WV Dopanmeni of

Environmontal Protection

01/28/2022
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Notice Is hereby given by:
Well Operator: on & Gas, inc

Telephone: 304-628-3111

API NO. 47- 073

OPERATOR WELL NO. P6N3U

Well Pad Name: p®

Address: 0070 Shields Hill Road
Cairo, WV 26337

Email: hf«dd«@iaybeeol!.com Facsimile: 304-628-3119

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: 'il^oddlu
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such/^ name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofficer@wv.onv.

UI-HCIALytAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Emily Dawn Potesta

314 Maryland Ave
Nutter Fort, WV 26301

My Commission Expires November 10.2026

Subs£j;;|bed swonj^efore me this / day of ^ .101\

My Comntf^ion Expires_ NW- to, 2/)26
Notaiy Public

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 14 ?0?l

WV Dopartmenioi
Environmental Protection

01/28/2022



WW-6A PROPOSED P6S3U SUPPLEMENT PG 1

There appear to be Five { 5 } possible water sources within 2,000'.

1

P6S3U

CENTER
NAD 19:

LAT!39.419044

ll

into the future

OPBWTOR TOPOSeCTON WBJ_NAME rrn ] A

JAYBEE OIL & GAS INC.

3570 Shields Hill Rd.

Cairo, WV 2633?

BENS RUN 7.5'
i) LI JL I- 1

P6S3U

SCALB DATE WV 'jf.L... .-Ti-.;

1" = 2000'
Envircnmeniri! Pr

DATE: 05-05-2021
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P6S3U Notice Listing

Well TM/Parcel Name Address WW-6A CRR Mailed?

P6S3U 07-11-50 Michael William Hanlin 2447 N. Pleasants Highway, St. Marys, WV 26170 X 9/2/2021

P6S3U 4-2-2; 4-2-3; 4-3-1 Max E. Hall and Linda L. Hall 2048 Hebron Road, St. Marys, WV 26170 X 9/2/2021

P6S3U 4-2-2; 4-2-3; 4-3-1 Christopher G.Hall 741 Sycamore Street, Belpre, OH 45714 X 9/2/2021

P6S3U 4-2-2; 4-2-3; 4-3-1 Curtis M. Hall 741 Sycamore Street, Belpre, OH 45714 X 9/2/2021

P6S3U 4-2-2 Reekie Hall P.O. Box 385, St. Marys, WV 26170 X 9/2/2021

P5S3U 4-2-2 Kathy L. Bayless 4209 Stella Street, Parkersburg, WV 26104 X 9/2/2021

P6S3U 4-2-2 Vickie E. Nazelrod 163 Hebron Road, St. Marys, WV 26170 X 9/2/2021

P6S3U 4-2-2 Julie G. Efaw 711 N. 9th Avenue, Paden City, WV 26159 X 9/2/2021

P6S3U 4-2-1 Milford Tingler 10058 Nuway Drive, Pleasant View, TN 37146 X 9/2/2021

P6S3U 4-2-1 Darrell Tinger 16950 W. Phil C. Peters Road, Winter Garden, FL 34787 X WAIVER

P6S3U 4-2-1 Timothy Martin 27 Robinson Lane, Weirton, WV 26062 X WAIVER

P6S3U 4-2-1 Robert Martin 30 Whispering Pines Lane, New Cumberland, WV 26047 X WAIVER

P6S3U 04-04-01 John P. Riggs and Brenda J. Riggs P.O. Box 551, St. Marys, WV 26170 X WAIVER

P6S3U 07-11-48 Michael Beagle 260 Autumn Way, Apt. A., Crittenden, KY 41030 X WAIVER
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Exhibit 2A

JayBee Oil & Gas Inc.
3570 Shields Hill Rd.

Cairo, WV 26337

RESIDENCES WITHIN 2,000^ OF P6 WELL PAD

Well: P6S3U

District: Union

County: Pleasants
State: WV

There appears to be Five (5) residences within 2,000 feet of the center of well pad for the above
referenced well location.

Topo Spot # 1
(House/Cabin)
TM 7-11-50

Michael William Hanlin

2899 Collins Aval Apt 939
Miami, FL 33140
786-512-9517

Topo Spot # 2
(House/Cabin)
TM 7-11-21

Michael Elaine Beagle
260 Autumn Way, Apt A
Crittenden, KY 41030
859-749-8515

Topo Spot # 3
(House/Cabin)
TM 7-11-22

Grant Hoskinson

1937 Sugar Valley Rd.
Friendly, WV 26146
304-684-2514

Topo Spot # 4
(House/Cabin)
TM 7-11-23

Stephen A. & Linda K. Poynter
% Scott & Kelly Byers
1851 Sugar Valley Rd.
Friendly, WV 26146
304-966-4457

Topo Spot # 5
(House/Cabin)
TM 7-11-51

Jed & Evelyn Bates
1449 Smith Hill Rd.

Saint Mary's, WV 26170
304-684-3176

RECEIVED

Office of OH and Gas

SEP 1 4 2021

WV Department of

Environmental Protection

01/28/2022



WW-6A4 Operator Well No.
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-I0(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 09/02/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 09/^2^021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND S CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-l6(b), at least ten days prior to fi ling a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surfece owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: Midtaei Haniin Name:
Address: 2447 N Pleaaants Hwy, St. Marys. WV 26170 AddreSS:

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia . Easting: 491.789.03

UTMNAD83County: Pieasants Northing: 4.363.275.82
District: Lafayette Public Road Access: Mt. Pleasant Road
Quadrangle: Bens Run 7.5' Generally used farm name: Biiiy Haniin
Watershed: Middle Isiand Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: jay-Bee oil & Gas. Inc. Authorized Representative:
Address: 3570 Shields Hill Road Address:
Cairo, WV 26337

itCtlvtTj
■tffiCegfOiianfjig

Telephone: 304-628-3iii Telephone: qpp ) ^
Email: nhaddix@jaybeeoll.com Email:
Facsimile: 304-628-3ii9 Facsimile: WV Df?n;jf1m^nr nf

Environmental Protection
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.

01/28/2022



P6S3U Notice Ustine

Well TM/Parcel Name Address WW-6A4 WW-6A5 CRR Mailed?

P6S3U 07-11-50 Michael William Hanlin 2447 N. Pieasants Highway, St. Marys, WV 26170 X X 9/2/2021
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WW-6AW
0-12) API NO. 47-

OPERATORWEIXNO.
Well Pad Name:

P6Sa.P6S3

vormx AR V%'t OF OIL AND GASVOLUNTARY STATFMFIVt OF NO ORTFrTrnxy
uctioii.s to Persons Named on Page WW-#;aInstructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A

inc well operatornamed on oaee WW-fiA ic r . ̂
Weil work permits arc valid for twenty-four (24^ nfonL'Vle^s'T" to conduct oil or gas well work
do not own any interest in the listed sjfa™ ™ «P™r and the Office of GO Z S Tyou
Comment and Waiver Provisions
Pursuant to West Viiginia Code 6 '>'>-6A «n
cominents with the secretary as to "tile locad^in or com^llctionTf ̂  written
applKation is Hied with the secretaiy. construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days aher the

Pureuant to West ViiBinia Code S

Srf . and™S forXpjlro^'''' application forfiling date of the appljcalion except a permit for plugeinB or renl^^ypfmr f 7 may be issued less than five days afier the
persons enl.tied to notice of the application undrtteX that tSl
person or by certified mail, return receim rcauested ivL o T I subsection (b), section ten of this arUclc have been served in

^^'er files wrmen^staternrnts r'"" including tlie erosion and sedimentissue the weU work permit at any time. statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary' may

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

*--ciated

J, John and Brenda Riggs

^isfons liiS^b^^ cS ™a N^fce and the associated
.md.f" "c (1) Apphcattonfora Well Work Petntii on Fom,

UTMNAD83 491.777.23
Northing: 4.363.278.97

Public Road Access; mi. pfeasantHd

Slate:

County:
District:

West Virginia

Pleasana

Union

Quadrangle: sens Bun 7.5- _w^. ivu. rugd^dru n

GWatershed; sugar CreeH of Ouiiei Miflme isfanri fVorsi, enerally used farm name; Biiiyo. Haniin

issued on Uiose materials. ° work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being
'filease check the box Uiat applies

® SURi-ACE OWNER

a SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
□ SURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits)
□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
□ COAL OPERATOR
O WATER PURVEYOR
□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD I Datei"^'

~FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON
Signaturq^^^^[^_ L^ ,

^ CORPORATION, ETC.
By- __ZZIZI~ —^Eive
Its: •jWicis of Oil afi j Qqj.

021SEP14 ;

WVTJepartmejnt of
t-?:.! ptL;^1 and Gas Privacy Notice: ^ ^^rtrnmeSai^oleriion

sfgSsssJSflsiai
01/28/2022



w W^A4W

(1/12) Operator Wdl No.

NOnCE OF INTENT TO DmL

Pui'Suajit to Va. Code § 16rh^ r i a
man return receipt requested or hand dciivei^^^^die^uS mvnl?^ operator shall, by certified
and for Ae ptupose of drUling a horizon JlS\:
IS micle satisfies the requh^ments of this subsection as of the dniv^ Pmsuant to subsection (a), section ten of

Provided however, That the notice requirements S sSseLSn Z h Z
notice. If required, shall include the name address f ™ - The
mml address of the operator and dtc operetor'tt^S^ ^^^tronic
Surface Owner Waiver;

the o"iiotw.r'
Ctota. TTr -State; W
County:
District:

Quadrangle:
Watershed:

est Virginifl
Pleasants
Lafavette
Bens Rnn 7.5

■Middle F.til^nd C.re.e-ic

UTMNAD83 Easting:
Northing:

Public Road Access:
Generally used ferm name:

490.744.35
4.362.20nm

Federal Rid.oePH
John and Brcnda T?ioo^

Name: John and Rf""-;
Adtes: P5Ite55rStMm;;rW^;^

304-299-2573 v
Signature;

/ 4^/y//-?
' y • y J ■

~

1^1

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

duties' * - part ofcourse of business or as needed to comply witli sTatutorv or remdt ? normalAct requests. Our office wdl appropriately secure vom- ? requirements, mdudmg Freedom of Information
your personal miormation, please contact DEP^s Chief Privacy Offi^rnation, ff you have any questions about our use or

We have volentery eotered into agreements with Jay Bm'"!*'™' Virginia.
If yoo have any questions or concerns piease do not hesitate tTlZ! IT ""

T tJoun Riggs n. ■ I ,
Brenda Riggs

RECEIVED
Office of O'l and Gas

SEP 14 2021

WV Department of
Environrnentai Protection

01/28/2022



WW-6AW

(1-12)
API NO. 47-

OPERATORWELLNO.

Well Pad Name: ̂

P6S2.P6S3

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A
The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Comment and Waiver Provisions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing date of the appliration except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided, That if the applicant certifies that all
persons entitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by certifi^ mail, return receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary may
issue the well work permit at any time.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

hereby state that I have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associated
provisions listed above, and that I have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form
WW-oA and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through ̂ including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
requtred, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows:
State: WeslVttginIa Eastina-
County: P'easanis UTM NAD 83 ]sjQrthing
District: _union Public Road Access:
Quadrangle: Bens Run 7.5' Generally used farm name:
Watershed: sugar creek of outlet Midrfie Island Creek

491,777.23

4.363.278.97

Ml. Pleasant Rd

BiQyD.Hanrin

1 further state that I have no objection to the planned work descnbed in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit beins
issued on those materials. j r &

"Please check the box that applies

0 SURFACE OWNER

[3 SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance)

D SURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits)

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

□ COAL OPERATOR

□ WATER PURVEYOR

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON

Signature;
Print Name:
Date: /Z' /&

RECEIVED
FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORAariie^fl^i€nd
Company:
By: SEP 1 4 20
Its:

2

Signature:
Date: '

WV Departmen
EiiviiuiiiiiBiual Proile

o

3as

f

ction

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
infomation, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory

"  ̂'0'0'0'y or regulatoiy requirements, including Freedom of Infonmation Act requests. Our office will

01/28/2022



WW-6A4W Operator Well No.
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

WAIVER

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified
mail return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's
land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this
article satisfies the requirements of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided,
however. That the notice requirements of this subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if
required, shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address
of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Surface Owner Waiver:

I. Robert Martin , hereby state that we have read the notice provisions listed above and hereby waive
the notice requirements under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b) for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia TTTMNAns'^ Easting: 490.744.35
County: Pleasants uiiunauoj Northing: 4.362.200.01
District: Lafayette Public Road Access: Federal Ridee Rd.
Quadrangle: Bens Run 7.5 Generally used farm name: John and Brenda Riees
Watershed: Middle Island Creek

Name: Robert Martin Signature:
Address: 30 Whispering Pines Lane

New Cumberland, WV 26047 Date: ^ ^

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and tel^hone number, as part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course
of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act
requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your
personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deppri vacvofficer@wv. gov.

*The intent of this waiver is waive notice requirements under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b) for all wells to be

drilled by Jay Bee Oil and Gas, Inc on the P7 drilling location located in Pleasants County, West Virginia. I have

voluntarily entered into an agreement with Jay Bee to construct a road on my property. If you have any questions

or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me.*

received
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 1 4 2021

Robert Martin Department of
Environmental Protection

01/28/2022



WW-6A4W Operator Well No.
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

WAIVER

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified
mail return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's
land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this
article satisfies the requirements of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided,
however, That the notice requirements of this subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if
required, shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address
of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Surface Owner Waiver:

T.Timothy Martin hereby state that we have read the notice provisions listed above and hereby waive
the notice requirements under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b) for the tract of land as follows:

West Virginia UTMNAns? 490.744.35
County. Pleasants ^ M NAD 83 4 362.200.01
District, Lafavette— Public Road Access: Federal Ridge Rd.
Quadrangle: Bens Run 7.5 Generally used farm name: John and Brenda Riggs
Watershed: Middle Island Creek

Name: Timothv Martin Signature:
Address: 27 Robinson Lane

Weirton, WV 26062 Date: ^ ̂ ^

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course
of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Infonnation Act
requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your
personal infonnation, please contact DBF's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficcr@wv.gov.

*The intent of this waiver is waive notice requirements under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b) for all wells to be
drilled by Jay Bee Oil and Gas, Inc on the P7 drilling location located in Pleasants County, West Virginia. I have
voluntarily entered into an agreement with Jay Bee to construct a road on my property. If you have any questions
or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me.*

received
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 1 4 2021
Timothy Martin

WV Depsrtmeni of

Environmental Protection

01/28/2022



WW-6A4W Operator WeU No.
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

WAIVER

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified
mail return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's
land for the puipose of drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this
article satisfies the requirements of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided,
however. That the notice requirements of this subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if
required, shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address
of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Surface Owner Waiver:

1,. Darrell Tingler hereby state that we have read the notice provisions listed above and hereby waive
the notice requirements under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b) for the tract of land as follows:

West Virginia UTMNAnRI lasting: 490.744.35
County: Pleasants M NAD 83 4 362.200.Ol
District: Lafayette Public Road Access; Federal Ridge Rd.
Quadrangle: Bens Run 7.5 Generally used farm name: John and Brenda Riggs
Watershed: Middle Island Creek

Name: Darrell Tingler

Address: 16950 W. Phil C Peters Rd

Winter Garden, FL 34787 Date: G " ~ / 9

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course
of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act
requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your
personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofficer@wv.gov.

*The intent of this waiver is waive notice requirements under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b) for aU wells to be
drilled by Jay Bee Oil and Gas, Inc on the P7 drilling location located in Pleasants County, West Virginia. I have
voluntarily entered into an agreement with Jay Bee to construct a road on my property. If you have any questions
or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me.*

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 1 4 ?02i
Darrell Tingtor

WV Oepartmenl of

Envircnmefita! Proteclion

01/28/2022



WW-6A5 Operator Well No.
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 09^2/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 09^12/2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

B CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I6(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (I) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: Michael Haniin Name:
Address: 2447NPl6asant8Hwy.St, Marys, WV26170 AddrCSS:

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the puipose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State; Wesl Virginia EaSting! 491,789.03
County: pieasants Northing: 4,363.275.82
District: Lafayette Public Road Access: Mt. Pleasant Road
Quadrangle: Bens Run 7.5' Generally used farm name: siiiy Haniin
Watershed: Middle island creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-lO(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57"' Street, SE,^ Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oi l-and-
.as/pa.es/defaul..aspx.

Well Operator: Jay-See oa & Gas, Inc. Address: 3570 Shields Hill Road ^ ^
Telephone: 304-028-3111 cairo, wv 20337 2021
Email: nhacitJix@jaybeeoii.com Facsimile: 304-628-3119

wvDb'uyii/naniof
^  ̂ Environmontni ProtectionOil and Gas Pnvacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal Information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofflcer@wv.gov.

01/28/2022



P6S3U Notice Ustine

Well TM/Parcel Name Address WW-6A4 WW-6A5 CRR Mailed?

P6S3U 07-11-50 Michael William Hanlin 2447 N. Pleasants Highway, St. Marys, WV 26170 X X 9/2/2021
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JAY-BEE OIL & GAS, INC.

Permitting Office
Office of Oil and Gas

West Virginia Dept. of Environmental Protection
601 Street SB

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Frac Additives

Permitting Office:

As requested on the Well Permit Checklist, the CAS numbers are referenced for all submitted
permits on WW6B, page 1, and listed below:

-  Water (7732-18-5)
-  Sand (14808-60-7, 1344-28-1, 1309-37-1, 13463-67-7)

Friction Reducer (64742-47-8)
-  Scale Inhibitor (107-21-1, 111-46-6)
-  Bacteria Prevention (111-30-8, 7173-51-5, 68424-85-1, 64-17-5)
-  15% Vol Acid (7647-01-0)

-  Citric Acid (77-92-9)
Guar Gum (9000-30-0)

Corrosion Inhibitor (67-56-1, 107-19-7)
Surfactant (111 -76-2)

If you would have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to contact our office
at the numbers listed below.

RECEIVED

Sincerely,

Natalie Haddix

Land Manager

SEP 1 4 20."1

WV Deparimont of

Environmental Protoction

3570 Shields Hill Rd, Cairo, WV 26337 ■ Phone 304-628-3111 • Fax304-628-3119

01/28/2022



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways

Byrd E. White, III
Secretary of Transportation/
Commissioner of Highways

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110
Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505

August 18,2021

Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Deputy Secretary/

Deputy Commissioner

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject; DOH Permit for the P6 Pad, Pleasants County
P6S3U Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #03-2019-0331 which has been issued
to Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc. for access to the State Road for a well site located off Pleasants
County Route 28/2 SLS MP 0.34.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
DISTRICT WIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Co: Natalie Haddix

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas Inc.
CH, OM, D-3

File
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